A.R.EQUIPMENTS



Registred Off:

Plot No. PL 06/324, Umer Compound Industrial, Survey No.94, Nalasopara Phata (East),
Dist. Phalghar, Maharashtra - 401209
Mob: 9820246813 Office No:- 9561233926

 $Email: ar equipments. 1615 @gmail.com\ Web: www. ar equipments. net. in$

GSTIN: 27A00PV9027J1Z3

Ref.No.ARE/3944/2023-2024

ATTN: Mr. Abdul Rehman

PROJECT: Copper Chimney R City Fabrication

1-Jun-24

Contact No:

Quotation of S.S Kitchen Equipments

Respected sir, we thank for below mentioned enquiry and have pleasure in submitting our competative offer.

EQ. No.		Overall Size in MM	Qty	MAKE & MODEL	RATE	AMOUNT	Taxable Value	GST Rate	Amount	Total Cost
MK - 01	Work Table With Cross Bracing , (No Shelves, Space to be kept empty for Atta Maida Bins)	1000 x 850 x 838 + 62	1		13,950.00	13,950.00	13,950.00	18%	2,511.00	16,461.0
MK - 02	Atta - Maida Bin on Wheels	450 x 450 x 700	1		13,750.00	13,750.00	13,750.00	18%	2,475.00	16,225.0
MK - 04	Roomali Sigri (Tawa to be Heavy Duty)	500 Dia x 228 Height	1		3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	18%	630.00	4,130.0
MK - 05	Sigri Guard For Roomali Roti Unit	610 x 500 x 250	1		9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	18%	1,620.00	10,620.
MK - 08	Tandoor Side Table with Granite Top And Angles for Keeping 1/1 G/N Pan	400 x 850 x 1000	1		13,950.00	13,950.00	13,950.00	18%	2,511.00	16,461.0
MK - 10	Skewer Hanging Rod with driping tray	750 x 100	1		500.00	500.00	500.00	18%	90.00	590.
MK - 12	Work Table with Sink on LHS and Part 2 U/S and Two OHS	1100 x 700 x 838 + 450 + 300	1		23,500.00	23,500.00	23,500.00	18%	4,230.00	27,730.
MK - 16	Veg Crate rack Trolley	450 x 600 x 1800	1		19,500.00	19,500.00	19,500.00	18%	3,510.00	23,010.
MK - 18	Work Table With 2 U/S	425 x 700 x 850 + 150	1		13,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	18%	2,340.00	15,340.
MK - 19	Three Burner Range With Plain Back Table for Keeping Basic Gravies and 1 U/S PNG Burner	1550 x 840 x 838 + 150	1		38,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00	18%	6,840.00	44,840.
MK - 20	G/ N pan Rack To Accaomodate 1/2 G/N Pans	1540 x 325	1		5,750.00	5,750.00	5,750.00	18%	1,035.00	6,785.
MK - 21	Condiment Trolley	375 x 575 x 700	1		10,500.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	18%	1,890.00	12,390
MK - 22	Two Burner Range With One U/S	1015 x 840 x 838 + 150	1		27,950.00	27,950.00	27,950.00	18%	5,031.00	32,981
MK - 23	Single Sink Unit	425 x 840 x 838 + 150	1		13,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	18%	2,430.00	15,930
MK - 24	Dish Storage Rack - 6 Shelves (3 Sides Up and One side down)	475 x 700 x 1800	1		23,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	18%	4,140.00	27,140
MK - 25	Hot Bain Marie with One OHS	475 x 700 x 838 + 450	1		21,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	18%	3,780.00	24,780
MK - 32	Plate Counter	1800 x 450 x 800	1		27,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	18%	4,860.00	31,860
MK - 33	Clean Dish Storage Rack - 5 Shelves (3 Sides Up and 1 Side Down) With Space For keeping Linen Trolley	950 x 450 x 1950	1		27,500.00	27,500.00	27,500.00	18%	4,950.00	32,450
MK - 34	Soiled Linen Dispose Trolley	450 x 450 x 700	1		13,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	18%	2,430.00	15,930
PA - 03	Wall Shelves	1350 x 300	1		4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	18%	720.00	4,720
PP - 01	Work Table with Sink on LHS and Part 2 U/S	1300 x 700 x 838 + 150	1		23,750.00	23,750.00	23,750.00	18%	4,275.00	28,025
PP - 02	Wall Shelves	1300 x 300	1		4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	18%	720.00	4,720
PP - 03	Work Table With 2 U/S	1000 x 600 x 838 + 150	1		17,950.00	17,950.00	17,950.00	18%	3,231.00	21,181
PP - 04	Wall Shelves	1440 x 300	1		5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	18%	900.00	5,900
PW - 01	Pot Sink	900 x 700 x 800 + 100	1		23,730.00	23,730.00	23,730.00	18%	4,271.40	28,001
PW - 03	Pot Rack - 3 Shelves - No Bottom Shelve	600 x 700 x 1800	1		21,950.00	21,950.00	21,950.00	18%	3,951.00	25,901
PW - 04	Pulveriser	50 KG. TO 60 KG. / HR.	1		18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18%	3,240.00	21,240
DW- 01	Soiled Dish Reciving Table With Garbage Chute	1200 x 740 x 850 + 150	1		23,500.00	23,500.00	23,500.00	18%	4,230.00	27,730
DW- 02	Pre Rinse Sink Unit	850 x 740 x 850 + 150	1		15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	18%	2,700.00	17,700
DW - 05	Unloading Table With 2 Undershelves	725 x 740 x 850 + 150	1		13,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	18%	2,340.00	15,340
DW - 06	Wiping Table With 2 U/S	750 x 450 x 850	1		11,900.00	11,900.00	11,900.00	18%	2,142.00	14,04
DG -01	SS Drain Grating	350 x 350	1		4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	18%	810.00	5,310
DG -02	SS Drain Grating	2000 x 250	1		21,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	18%	3,780.00	24,780
DG -02	SS Drain Grating	3000 x 250	1		35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00		6,300.00	41,300

EX - 01	Exhaust Hood With SS Filters	4360 x 1050 x 500	1		97,500.00	97,500.00	97,500.00	18%	17,550.00	115,050.00
EX - 02	Exhaust Hood With SS Filters	3470 x 1050 x 500	1		79,000.00	79,000.00	79,000.00	18%	14,220.00	93,220.00
EX - 03	Exhaust Hood With SS Filters	900 x 900 x 500	1		21,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	18%	3,780.00	24,780.00
BA - 03	Single Sink With Speed Rail	600 x 600 + 100 x 850 + 50	1		14,950.00	14,950.00	14,950.00	18%	2,691.00	17,641.00
BA - 04	Work Table With Cross Bracing	1250 x 600 x 850 + 50	1		17,500.00	17,500.00	17,500.00	18%	3,150.00	20,650.00
BS - 02	SS STORAGE RACK	750 x 450 x 1800	1		22,950.00	22,950.00	22,950.00	18%	4,131.00	27,081.00
BS - 03	SS STORAGE RACK	600 x 450 x 1800	1		21,900.00	21,900.00	21,900.00	18%	3,942.00	25,842.00
							835,430.00		150,377.40	985,807.40
TOTAL IN WORDS								Freight Charges		Extra at actual
		TO THE IN WORLD						rieigii	Cital ges	Exti a at actual
	NINE LAKH EIGHTY FIVE		UNDRI	ED EIGHT RUPEES	S ONLY					Extra at actual
					SONLY					
		THOUSAND EIGHT H			S ONLY			Packing		
Bank Name:	Ceri	THOUSAND EIGHT H			SONLY			Packing	Charges	Extra at actual
Bank Name: Bank A/C:	Ceri <u>Bank D</u>	THOUSAND EIGHT H			SONLY			Packing	Charges	Extra at actual
	Ceri Bank D ICICI BANK LTD 139405500635	THOUSAND EIGHT H			SONLY			Packing	Charges	985,808.00
Bank A/C:	Ceri Bank D ICICI BANK LTD 139405500635	THOUSAND EIGHT H tified that the particulars given above are to etails Name: A.R.EQUIPMENTS			SONLY			Packing	Charges See Total	985,808.00

General Terms & Condition:

- 1. Validity of Quote: 15 Days form the date of submission.
- a) GST: As actual
- b) Transport and Freight Charges as per actual
- c) Installation Charge and site visit charges will be borne by buyer as per actual.
- d) Loading: Unloding Expenses including union expenses / charges (e.g. mathadi Kamdar union) will be borne by buyer.
- e) Inspection : At our works Before dispatch.
- f) Delivery: 15 to 20 working days along with confirmation order & due advance.
- g) Delivery of Imported Product: 15 to 20 Days
- 4. Payment for Manufacturing Products: 60% advance with confirmation order and 20% after start the production and balance 20% after inspection.
- 4 a) Imported Equipments :- 100% Advance
- 5. Once Oder Placed will not be cancelled or if cancelled, charges will be applied
- 6). Warranty:-
- i) 1 year from the date of delivery for leak or burn out of metal body & Compressor.
- ii) 90 days from the date of delivery for replacement of parts which includes electrical elements, thermostat and gas components meters, valves fitting etc.
- iii) Glass & plastic parts, blades, rubber parts, bulbs, are not covered under guarantee/warranty. Also this warranty is covering only the manufacturing defects and shall not cover any loss or damage due to either miss handling or miss using of the product or damage due to the products/parts due to negligence.